

WHEREAS:	St. Louis Park is celebrating its centennial year; and
WHEREAS:	The Party in the Park is held each year to commemorate St. Louis Park's birthday and
	our nation's independance; and
WHEREAS:	St. Louis Park is a city that takes great pride in its community events; and
WHEREAS:	The Party in the Park requires the combined efforts of many volunteers, the Centennial
	Commission and city government officials; and
WHEREAS:	St. Louis Park Mayor Lyle Hanks and Party in the Park Chairman James Rhodes have each
	contributed their time and energies to ensure the Party's success;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Friday, July 4, 1986, to be

PARTY IN THE PARK DAY

in Minnesota.

÷.,

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUN 2 6 1986 Araw Andereon Shower Secretary of State

#36755

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-fourth day of June in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightysix, and of the State the one hundred twentyeighth.

son Under have ouch GOV